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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
22.01.2023 23.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 415428 412721 412739 18 2689

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 275009 273673 273680 7 1329
3 NAGPUR DIV. 292919 292085 292089 4 830

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 238527 237601 237604 3 923

5 KONKAN DIV. 69696 69604 69604 0 92

6 PUNE DIV. 130721 130139 130139 0 582
Total 1422300 1415823 1415855 32 6445



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
22.01.2023 23.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NANDURBAR 119322 117702 117719 17 1603
2 WASHIM 20418 20346 20352 6 66
3 GONDIA 96473 95806 95810 4 663
4 PARBHANI 19125 19022 19024 2 101
5 AHMEDNAGAR 61271 61201 61202 1 69
6 BULDHANA 44760 44704 44705 1 55
7 NANDED 69552 69303 69304 1 248
8 AKOLA 48794 48504 48504 0 290
9 AMRAVATI 95638 95206 95206 0 432

10 AURANGABAD 36906 36699 36699 0 207
11 BEED 35342 35106 35106 0 236
12 BHANDARA 65282 65125 65125 0 157
13 CHANDRAPUR 43484 43451 43451 0 33
14 DHULE 64895 64678 64678 0 217
15 GADCHIROLI 31634 31591 31591 0 43
16 HINGOLI 18107 18030 18030 0 77
17 JALGAON 80119 79824 79824 0 295
18 JALNA 24047 24070 24070 0 -23
19 KOLHAPUR 17795 17791 17791 0 4
20 LATUR 20865 20851 20851 0 14
21 NAGPUR 37375 37459 37459 0 -84
22 NASHIK 89821 89316 89316 0 505
23 OSMANABAD 14583 14520 14520 0 63
24 PALGHAR 35076 35056 35056 0 20
25 PUNE 21998 21958 21958 0 40
26 RAIGAD 9873 9844 9844 0 29
27 RATNAGIRI 9959 9954 9954 0 5
28 SANGLI 22615 22617 22617 0 -2
29 SATARA 15819 15800 15800 0 19
30 SINDHUDURG 5181 5164 5164 0 17
31 SOLAPUR 52494 51973 51973 0 521
32 THANE 9607 9586 9586 0 21
33 WARDHA 18671 18653 18653 0 18
34 YAVATMAL 65399 64913 64913 0 486

Total 1422300 1415823 1415855 32 6445



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AMRAVATI DIV. 273680 164123 164194 71 109486

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 237604 116359 116420 61 121184

3 NASHIK DIV. 412739 299315 299356 41 113383

4 NAGPUR DIV. 292089 214777 214814 37 77275

5 PUNE DIV. 130139 80416 80419 3 49720
6 KONKAN DIV. 69604 50373 50374 1 19230

Total 1415855 925363 925577 214 490278



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AMRAVATI 95206 63451 63471 20 31735
2 AURANGABAD 36699 20338 20358 20 16341
3 NASHIK 89316 69553 69572 19 19744
4 WASHIM 20352 8407 8426 19 11926
5 NANDED 69304 35612 35630 18 33674
6 CHANDRAPUR 43451 27523 27540 17 15911
7 YAVATMAL 64913 35785 35802 17 29111
8 AHMEDNAGAR 61202 43560 43575 15 17627
9 BULDHANA 44705 22172 22182 10 22523

10 GONDIA 95810 79097 79104 7 16706
11 OSMANABAD 14520 5505 5512 7 9008
12 BEED 35106 17195 17201 6 17905
13 BHANDARA 65125 45920 45926 6 19199
14 AKOLA 48504 34308 34313 5 14191
15 JALGAON 79824 52782 52787 5 27037
16 LATUR 20851 9254 9259 5 11592
17 GADCHIROLI 31591 20967 20970 3 10621
18 WARDHA 18653 12917 12920 3 5733
19 HINGOLI 18030 9748 9750 2 8280
20 JALNA 24070 12039 12041 2 12029
21 NANDURBAR 117719 87303 87305 2 30414
22 SOLAPUR 51973 30932 30934 2 21039
23 KOLHAPUR 17791 12515 12516 1 5275
24 NAGPUR 37459 28353 28354 1 9105
25 PARBHANI 19024 6668 6669 1 12355
26 RAIGAD 9844 8323 8324 1 1520
27 DHULE 64678 46117 46117 0 18561
28 PALGHAR 35056 25219 25219 0 9837
29 PUNE 21958 13032 13032 0 8926
30 RATNAGIRI 9954 6486 6486 0 3468
31 SANGLI 22617 14101 14101 0 8516
32 SATARA 15800 9836 9836 0 5964
33 SINDHUDURG 5164 3752 3752 0 1412
34 THANE 9586 6593 6593 0 2993

Total 1415855 925363 925577 214 490278



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 149518 149703 185 33703

2 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107744 107861 117 11029

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 89562 89566 5 9253

4 KONKAN DIV. 31165 28109 28109 0 3056

5 PUNE DIV. 63540 62867 62867 0 673

6 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 85547 85547 0 15961

Total 597328 523347 523653 307 73675



Sr. 
No.

District Target 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 LATUR 27100 24221 24404 183 2696
2 JALGAON 23481 22047 22123 76 1358
3 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32739 32778 39 236
4 YAVATMAL 26553 25358 25363 5 1190
5 NANDURBAR 18578 13985 13987 2 4591
6 PARBHANI 17784 16094 16096 2 1688
7 AKOLA 20522 16169 16169 0 4353
8 AMRAVATI 20930 18232 18232 0 2698
9 AURANGABAD 25063 20776 20776 0 4287

10 BEED 26562 24392 24392 0 2170
11 BHANDARA 17590 15171 15171 0 2419
12 BULDHANA 20373 19809 19809 0 564
13 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23202 23202 0 7513
14 DHULE 18750 16699 16699 0 2051
15 GADCHIROLI 16734 14367 14367 0 2367
16 GONDIA 13723 11661 11661 0 2062
17 HINGOLI 18298 12600 12600 0 5698
18 JALNA 19978 18762 18762 0 1216
19 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
20 NAGPUR 11291 10570 10570 0 721
21 NANDED 23768 16524 16524 0 7244
22 NASHIK 25067 22274 22274 0 2793
23 OSMANABAD 24853 16149 16149 0 8704
24 PALGHAR 11017 8885 8885 0 2132
25 PUNE 12878 12740 12740 0 138
26 RAIGAD 5906 5818 5818 0 88
27 RATNAGIRI 7076 6661 6661 0 415
28 SANGLI 8732 8583 8583 0 149
29 SATARA 10647 10609 10609 0 38
30 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
31 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
32 THANE 5035 4644 4644 0 391
33 WARDHA 11455 10576 10576 0 879
34 WASHIM 10441 9994 9993 -1 448

Total 597328 523347 523653 307 73675



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 149703 94876 94923 47 54780

2 AMRAVATI DIV. 89566 58551 58576 25 30990

3 NASHIK DIV. 107861 82042 82058 16 25803

4 PUNE DIV. 62867 49502 49507 5 13360

5 NAGPUR DIV. 85547 64708 64709 1 20838

6 KONKAN DIV. 28109 21954 21954 0 6155

Total 523653 371633 371727 94 151926



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 22.01.2023 23.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 OSMANABAD 16149 9664 9687 23 6462
2 BULDHANA 19809 11831 11846 15 7963
3 BEED 24392 12980 12990 10 11402
4 AHMEDNAGAR 32778 26316 26325 9 6453
5 AURANGABAD 20776 13858 13864 6 6912
6 JALGAON 22123 16432 16437 5 5686
7 LATUR 24404 16606 16611 5 7793
8 SANGLI 8583 6560 6565 5 2018
9 AMRAVATI 18232 12885 12889 4 5343

10 WASHIM 9993 6174 6177 3 3816
11 YAVATMAL 25363 16293 16296 3 9067
12 NANDED 16524 11063 11065 2 5459
13 NASHIK 22274 17353 17355 2 4919
14 GADCHIROLI 14367 9718 9719 1 4648
15 JALNA 18762 9201 9202 1 9560
16 AKOLA 16169 11368 11368 0 4801
17 BHANDARA 15171 12029 12029 0 3142
18 CHANDRAPUR 23202 17397 17397 0 5805
19 DHULE 16699 12164 12164 0 4535
20 GONDIA 11661 8952 8952 0 2709
21 HINGOLI 12600 8680 8680 0 3920
22 KOLHAPUR 12528 10321 10321 0 2207
23 NAGPUR 10570 8714 8714 0 1856
24 NANDURBAR 13987 9777 9777 0 4210
25 PALGHAR 8885 6680 6680 0 2205
26 PARBHANI 16096 12824 12824 0 3272
27 PUNE 12740 9447 9447 0 3293
28 RAIGAD 5818 4284 4284 0 1534
29 RATNAGIRI 6661 5677 5677 0 984
30 SATARA 10609 8945 8945 0 1664
31 SINDHUDURG 2101 1768 1768 0 333
32 SOLAPUR 18407 14229 14229 0 4178
33 THANE 4644 3545 3545 0 1099
34 WARDHA 10576 7898 7898 0 2678

Total 523653 371633 371727 94 151926


